

**Order No. 14 dated 16-01-2025**

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Hazira for appellant is filed.

No SR received as yet.

To 02-03-2025 for SR/AD.

Interim order be extended till the next date fixed as prayed for.

Dealing Assistant is directed to issue the summons at once.

District Judge

(WB01129)